
EVANGELINE DOWNS - May 14, 2011 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (SNW4 L) Claiming Price: $30,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Ide Like a Double - 1:36.28 - August 16, 2008)
Purse: $33,000
Includes: $20,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $33,000
Value of Race: $33,000 1st $19,800, 2nd $6,600, 3rd $3,630, 4th $1,980, 5th $990
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:18 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
25Mar11 3FG4

20Mar11 8FG1

25Mar11 3FG2

6May11 9EVD4

20Apr11 6KEE2

27Apr11 1EVD1

27Apr11 1EVD3

6
1
7
5
2
4
3

Candiano (Romero, Josh)
Eighth At Citypark (Clark, Kerwin)
Heavenville (Sellers, Shane)
Mr. Porter (Bourque, David)
Dynapac (Hernandez, Colby)
Bluehard (LeBlanc, Kirk)
Dynamic Time (Jacinto, John)

121
121
119
119
119
123
119

L
L
L
L
L
L
L

6
1
7
5
2
4
3

7
4
5
3
6
2
1

5Head

7
44

31/2

68

26

1Head

52

7
41 1/2

3Head

67

28

1Head

51

7
3Head

1Head

62

4Head

2Head

32

43

11/2

2Head

52

61/2

7

11

23

34

41 1/4

55

62 3/4

7

13.80
4.40

2.60*
7.20
3.30
2.80

13.50

held sway
getting to winner
led, could not last
could not keep pace
no factor
dueled, tired
dueled, tired

Fractional Times: 23.58 46.90 1:12.97 1:25.94 Final Time: 1:39.08
Split Times: (23:32) (26:07) (12:97) (13:14)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Candiano, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Sefapiano out of Grey Gables, by Candy Stripes. Foaled Mar 17, 2006 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Adam Jannik. Winning Owner: Trotter, Greta and Logan

Claiming Prices: 5 - Mr. Porter: $30,000; 4 - Bluehard: $30,000; 3 - Dynamic Time: $30,000;

Total WPS Pool: $34,791
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Candiano 29.60 10.80 4.60
1 Eighth At Citypark 5.40 3.60
7 Heavenville 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-1 152.00 23,645
$2.00 Quinella 1-6 52.40 2,080
$2.00 Trifecta 6-1-7 763.00 26,450
$2.00 Pick 3 6-7-6 (3 correct) 603.80 2,825

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Candiano 7 510 1/2 59 3/4 51/2 31/2 11

1 Eighth At Citypark 4 718 3/4 718 3/4 73 1/2 42 1/2 21

7 Heavenville 5 46 1/2 48 1/4 3Head 11/2 34

5 Mr. Porter 3 36 38 1Head 21/2 48

2 Dynapac 6 610 3/4 611 3/4 61 1/2 55 1/2 59 1/4

4 Bluehard 2 2Head 2Head 4Neck 67 1/2 614 1/4

3 Dynamic Time 1 1Head 1Head 2Head 78 717

Trainers: 6 - Schwandt, Emile; 1 - Breaux, Samuel; 7 - Brinkman, Brett; 5 - Dunn, Alex; 2 - Granger, Randy; 4 - Desormeaux, J.; 3 - Dunn, Alex

Owners: 6 - Trotter, Greta and Logan; 1 -Sam Michael Cashio; 7 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable; 5 -Carlton J. Foster; 2 -Kenny D. Desormeaux; 4 - Don't Tell
My Wife Stables RC2 LLC; 3 - Tracc Masters Racing Stable;

Footnotes
CANDIANO well placed from the outside, advanced entering the second turn, responded to pressure to gain a clear advantage deep stretch then held sway.
EIGHTH AT CITYPARK outrun early, advanced inside entering the second turn, altered outside, responded and was getting to the winner. HEAVENVILLE
stalked the early pace from the outside, made a bid entering the second turn, gained a short advantage at the eighth pole but could not last. MR. PORTER
pressed the early pace from between foes, remained forward for the drive but could not keep pace. DYNAPAC was no factor. BLUEHARD dueled from the
outside and tired. DYNAMIC TIME dueled from the inside and tired.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=05/14/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=05/14/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

