EVANGELINE DOWNS - May 14, 2011 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (SNW4 L) Claiming Price: \$30,000

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Ide Like a Double - 1:36.28 - August 16, 2008)

Purse: \$33,000

Includes: \$20,000 Other Sources

Available Money: \$33,000

Value of Race: \$33,000 1st \$19,800, 2nd \$6,600, 3rd \$3,630, 4th \$1,980, 5th \$990

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:18 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Mar11 3FG4	6	Candiano (Romero, Josh)	121	L	6	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	11	13.80	held sway
20Mar11 8FG1	1	Eighth At Citypark (Clark, Kerwin)	121	L	1	4	7	7	7	4 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	4.40	getting to winner
25Mar11 3FG2	7	Heavenville (Sellers, Shane)	119	L	7	5	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1.1/2	3 <sup>4</sup>	2.60*	led, could not last
6May11 <sup>9</sup> EVD <sup>4</sup>	5	Mr. Porter (Bourque, David)	119	L	5	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	7.20	could not keep pace
20Apr11 <sup>6</sup> KEE <sup>2</sup>	2	Dynapac (Hernandez, Colby)	119	L	2	6	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	3.30	no factor
27Apr11 <sup>1</sup> EVD <sup>1</sup>	4	Bluehard (LeBlanc, Kirk)	123	L	4	2	2 <sup>6</sup>	28	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	2.80	dueled, tired
27Apr11 <sup>1</sup> EVD <sup>3</sup>	3	Dynamic Time (Jacinto, John)	119	L	3	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7	13.50	dueled, tired

Fractional Times: 23.58 46.90 1:12.97 1:25.94 Final Time: 1:39.08

Split Times: (23:32) (26:07) (12:97) (13:14)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Candiano, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Sefapiano out of Grey Gables, by Candy Stripes. Foaled Mar 17, 2006 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Adam Jannik. Winning Owner: Trotter, Greta and Logan

Claiming Prices: 5 - Mr. Porter: \$30,000; 4 - Bluehard: \$30,000; 3 - Dynamic Time: \$30,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$34,791

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Candiano	29.60	10.80	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-1	152.00	23,645
1	Eighth At Citypark		5.40	3.60	\$2.00 Quinella	1-6	52.40	2,080
7	Heavenville			3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-1-7	763.00	26,450
					\$2.00 Pick 3	6-7-6 (3 correct)	603.80	2 825

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Candiano	7	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	11
1	Eighth At Citypark	4	7 <sup>18 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>18 3/4</sup>	73 1/2	42 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>
7	Heavenville	5	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$3^4$
5	Mr. Porter	3	$3^{6}$	3 <sup>8</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>
2	Dynapac	6	6 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>11 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/4</sup>
4	Bluehard	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>14 1/4</sup>
3	Dynamic Time	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>17</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Schwandt, Emile; 1 - Breaux, Samuel; 7 - Brinkman, Brett; 5 - Dunn, Alex; 2 - Granger, Randy; 4 - Desormeaux, J.; 3 - Dunn, Alex

Owners: 6 - Trotter, Greta and Logan; 1 -Sam Michael Cashio; 7 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable; 5 -Carlton J. Foster; 2 -Kenny D. Desormeaux; 4 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC2 LLC; 3 - Tracc Masters Racing Stable;

## **Footnotes**

CANDIANO well placed from the outside, advanced entering the second turn, responded to pressure to gain a clear advantage deep stretch then held sway. EIGHTH AT CITYPARK outrun early, advanced inside entering the second turn, altered outside, responded and was getting to the winner. HEAVENVILLE stalked the early pace from the outside, made a bid entering the second turn, gained a short advantage at the eighth pole but could not last. MR. PORTER pressed the early pace from between foes, remained forward for the drive but could not keep pace. DYNAPAC was no factor. BLUEHARD dueled from the outside and tired. DYNAMIC TIME dueled from the inside and tired.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.